

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/02/2011 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
	1. P 6215(03) (PCN 02J6)	Sanborn	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
*	2. P 3693(01) (PCN 01D9)	Davison	Grading, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
*	3. 2010 2B() (PCN X01G)	Davison	Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Improvements
#	4. IM 0901(101)10, P 0085(58)44, P 2014(09)10 (PCN 6569, 000H, 000I)	Lawrence	Grading, Structure, Nonreinforced PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Roadway Lighting
	5. IM 0292(14)64 (PCN 00X0)	Lincoln	Bridge Deck Overlay, End Block Modification, Approach Slabs and Guardrail
	6. P 0034(130)406 (PCN 6679)	Moody	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

* Indicate combination bids

Withdrawn from Letting

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6215(03)
 Project Location: County Road from SD Highway 34 1.5 miles west of Artesian north 13 miles to the County Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

03/03/2011 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 McLaughlin and Schulz, inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,588.84	\$22,588.84	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	130.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
3	260E1010	Base Course	260.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
4	320E2000	Maintenance Patching	88.000	Ton	\$175.00	\$15,400.00	\$130.00	\$11,440.00
5	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	39.800	Ton	\$575.00	\$22,885.00	\$800.00	\$31,840.00
6	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	239.900	Ton	\$570.00	\$136,743.00	\$620.00	\$148,738.00
7	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,258.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$63,224.00	\$26.00	\$58,708.00
8	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	585.000	Gal	\$18.00	\$10,530.00	\$19.00	\$11,115.00
9	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	121.000	Gal	\$18.00	\$2,178.00	\$20.00	\$2,420.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
11	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$1,888.50	\$37.77	\$1,888.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	698.000	Unit	\$0.50	\$349.00	\$2.00	\$1,396.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.600	Mile	\$300.00	\$7,680.00	\$350.00	\$8,960.00
						\$297,122.34		\$309,761.50

Total Bid Amount

\$297,122.34

\$309,761.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6215(03)
 Project Location: County Road from SD Highway 34 1.5 miles west of Artesian north 13 miles to the County Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

03/03/2011 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 JENSEN ROCK & SAND INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	130.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
3	260E1010	Base Course	260.000	Ton	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.35	\$10,491.00
4	320E2000	Maintenance Patching	88.000	Ton	\$190.00	\$16,720.00	\$252.00	\$22,176.00
5	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	39.800	Ton	\$650.00	\$25,870.00	\$672.00	\$26,745.60
6	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	239.900	Ton	\$577.00	\$138,422.30	\$595.11	\$142,766.89
7	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,258.000	Ton	\$32.50	\$73,385.00	\$32.25	\$72,820.50
8	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	585.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$11,700.00	\$20.00	\$11,700.00
9	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	121.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$21.00	\$2,541.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
11	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$1,888.50	\$37.77	\$1,888.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	698.000	Unit	\$0.55	\$383.90	\$2.10	\$1,465.80
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
14	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.600	Mile	\$400.00	\$10,240.00	\$290.00	\$7,424.00
						\$322,965.70		\$342,175.29

Total Bid Amount

\$322,965.70

\$342,175.29

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6215(03)
 Project Location: County Road from SD Highway 34 1.5 miles west of Artesian north 13 miles to the County Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

Bidder:
 Astech Corp.

03/03/2011 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 The Road Guy Construction Co Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	130.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
3	260E1010	Base Course	260.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$19,500.00	\$75.00	\$19,500.00
4	320E2000	Maintenance Patching	88.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$30,800.00	\$250.00	\$22,000.00
5	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	39.800	Ton	\$700.00	\$27,860.00	\$785.00	\$31,243.00
6	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	239.900	Ton	\$580.00	\$139,142.00	\$708.00	\$169,849.20
7	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,258.000	Ton	\$22.00	\$49,676.00	\$30.00	\$67,740.00
8	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	585.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$11,700.00	\$19.00	\$11,115.00
9	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	121.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$2,541.00	\$19.00	\$2,299.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
11	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$1,888.50	\$37.77	\$1,888.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	698.000	Unit	\$2.05	\$1,430.90	\$1.00	\$698.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.600	Mile	\$350.00	\$8,960.00	\$400.00	\$10,240.00
						\$376,754.40		\$383,828.70

Total Bid Amount

\$376,754.40

\$383,828.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 3693(01)
 Project Location: North Lawler Street from 1st Avenue to 5th Avenue in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

03/03/2011 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,550.83	\$21,550.83	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,433.000	Ft	\$2.71	\$3,883.43	\$6.70	\$9,601.10
3	110E0310	Remove Concrete Curb	200.000	Ft	\$2.71	\$542.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
4	110E0320	Remove Concrete Gutter	8.000	Ft	\$2.71	\$21.68	\$5.80	\$46.40
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$216.42	\$432.84	\$355.00	\$710.00
6	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	310.000	Ft	\$5.41	\$1,677.10	\$8.40	\$2,604.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	6,689.000	SqYd	\$1.85	\$12,374.65	\$5.80	\$38,796.20
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	6,215.000	SqYd	\$4.60	\$28,589.00	\$3.90	\$24,238.50
9	110E1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	362.000	SqYd	\$4.60	\$1,665.20	\$10.00	\$3,620.00
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2,393.000	SqYd	\$4.60	\$11,007.80	\$7.50	\$17,947.50
11	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	2.000	Each	\$324.63	\$649.26	\$37.00	\$74.00
12	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	13.000	Each	\$54.10	\$703.30	\$59.00	\$767.00
13	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$108.21	\$108.21	\$180.00	\$180.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,883.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$15,532.00	\$2.70	\$10,484.10
15	120E2000	Undercutting	2,230.000	CuYd	\$1.62	\$3,612.60	\$1.95	\$4,348.50
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$541.04	\$541.04	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	260E1010	Base Course	4,522.000	Ton	\$13.24	\$59,871.28	\$17.00	\$76,874.00
18	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	302.000	Ton	\$14.07	\$4,249.14	\$17.00	\$5,134.00
19	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,359.600	Ton	\$64.00	\$87,014.40	\$115.00	\$156,354.00
20	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	106.700	SqYd	\$49.78	\$5,311.53	\$50.00	\$5,335.00
21	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	321.600	SqYd	\$49.78	\$16,009.25	\$52.00	\$16,723.20
22	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	179.100	SqYd	\$64.93	\$11,628.96	\$92.00	\$16,477.20
23	450E0103	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	354.000	Ft	\$15.15	\$5,363.10	\$17.00	\$6,018.00
24	450E0110	12" RCP, Install	354.000	Ft	\$19.48	\$6,895.92	\$26.00	\$9,204.00
25	451E0525	15" PVC Pipe	10.000	Ft	\$32.46	\$324.60	\$55.00	\$550.00
26	632E3500	Reset Sign	13.000	Each	\$108.21	\$1,406.73	\$110.00	\$1,430.00
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,513.000	Unit	\$2.43	\$6,106.59	\$2.65	\$6,659.45
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,361.94	\$11,361.94	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
29	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	320.000	Ft	\$6.76	\$2,163.20	\$7.40	\$2,368.00
30	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,041.000	Ft	\$13.47	\$27,492.27	\$12.00	\$24,492.00
31	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	415.000	Ft	\$12.99	\$5,390.85	\$12.00	\$4,980.00
32	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	19,936.000	SqFt	\$3.08	\$61,402.88	\$5.00	\$99,680.00
33	651E0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	3,015.000	SqFt	\$4.33	\$13,054.95	\$5.80	\$17,487.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 3693(01)
 Project Location: North Lawler Street from 1st Avenue to 5th Avenue in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

03/03/2011 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	43.800	Ft	\$81.16	\$3,554.81	\$125.00	\$5,475.00
35	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	128.000	SqFt	\$30.30	\$3,878.40	\$11.00	\$1,408.00
36	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$1,298.51	\$2,597.02	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
37	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,547.39	\$3,094.78	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
38	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$297.57	\$297.57	\$170.00	\$170.00
39	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	4.000	Each	\$297.58	\$1,190.32	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
40	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	3.000	Lb	\$432.84	\$1,298.52	\$315.00	\$945.00
41	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$162.31	\$811.55	\$77.00	\$385.00
42	900E5145	Bollard	4.000	Each	\$324.63	\$1,298.52	\$230.00	\$920.00
43	900E5230	Tree Grate with Frame	5.000	Each	\$1,136.19	\$5,680.95	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00
						\$451,640.97		\$650,171.15

Total Bid Amount

\$451,640.97

\$650,171.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: 2010 2B()
 Project Location: North Lawler Street from 1st Avenue to 5th Avenue in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Improvements
 County: Davison

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

03/03/2011 Page 1 of 1
Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,010.78	\$7,010.78
2	451E0606	6" PVC Water Main	21.000	Ft	\$31.00	\$651.00	\$24.81	\$521.01
3	451E0608	8" PVC Water Main	1,211.000	Ft	\$31.50	\$38,146.50	\$28.04	\$33,956.44
4	451E0802	1" Copper Pipe	199.000	Ft	\$18.50	\$3,681.50	\$23.73	\$4,722.27
5	451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	351.000	Ft	\$28.80	\$10,108.80	\$33.44	\$11,737.44
6	451E1204	4" Sewer Service	30.000	Ft	\$16.50	\$495.00	\$24.81	\$744.30
7	451E2012	8"x4" Pipe Wye	1.000	Each	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$204.93	\$204.93
8	451E2213	8"x6" Pipe Tee	2.000	Each	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$554.39	\$1,108.78
9	451E2802	1" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	10.000	Each	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$285.82	\$2,858.20
10	451E2902	1" Curb Stop with Box	10.000	Each	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.04	\$2,750.40
11	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	2.000	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$255.63	\$511.26
12	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	16.000	Each	\$340.00	\$5,440.00	\$333.28	\$5,332.48
13	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$981.51	\$981.51
14	451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	2.000	Each	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,115.26	\$2,230.52
15	451E4380	Tracer Wire Access Box	6.000	Each	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$151.00	\$906.00
16	451E6095	Remove and Reset Valve and Box	1.000	Each	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$485.36	\$485.36
17	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	10.000	Each	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$231.90	\$2,319.00
18	451E6106	Cut and Tie to Existing Water Main	8.000	Each	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$906.01	\$7,248.08
19	451E6520	Reconnect Fire Service Line	2.000	Each	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$528.51	\$1,057.02
20	451E7010	Reconnect Sewer Service	1.000	Each	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$242.68	\$242.68
21	451E7015	Connect Sewer Service	2.000	Each	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$291.22	\$582.44
22	451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1.000	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$107.86	\$107.86
23	671E1048	48" Manhole	2.000	Each	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,302.78	\$4,605.56
24	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$355.93	\$711.86
						\$88,885.80		\$92,936.18

Total Bid Amount

\$88,885.80

\$92,936.18

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

03/03/2011

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 02/02/2011

Item Nbr: 4

Project No.: IM 0901(101)10, P 0085(58)44, P 2014(09)10

Project Location: I 90 at Exit 10 in Spearfish

Desc of Construction: Grading, Structure, Nonreinforced PCC Pavement, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Roadway Lighting

County: Lawrence

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

Project withdrawn from letting prior to bid opening

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 0292(14)64
 Project Location: Interstate 29 at SD Highway 44
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, End Block Modification, Approach Slabs and Guardrail

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

03/03/2011 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,769.61	\$37,769.61	\$40,862.00	\$40,862.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	116.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$580.00	\$15.00	\$1,740.00
3	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	44.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$15.00	\$660.00
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	200.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
6	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
7	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$2.00	\$96.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	834.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$7,506.00	\$15.00	\$12,510.00
9	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	4.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	100.000	Ton	\$130.50	\$13,050.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
12	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	63.800	Ft	\$170.87	\$10,901.51	\$135.00	\$8,613.00
13	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	36.800	CuYd	\$58.00	\$2,134.40	\$90.00	\$3,312.00
14	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	43.100	CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,077.50	\$28.00	\$1,206.80
15	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
16	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
17	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
18	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
19	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	7.200	CuYd	\$1,115.00	\$8,028.00	\$950.00	\$6,840.00
20	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	145.200	SqYd	\$220.00	\$31,944.00	\$250.00	\$36,300.00
21	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	32.000	SqYd	\$275.00	\$8,800.00	\$280.00	\$8,960.00
22	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	7.200	CuYd	\$833.50	\$6,001.20	\$1,600.00	\$11,520.00
23	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	52.000	Each	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
24	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	522.000	Lb	\$1.95	\$1,017.90	\$4.00	\$2,088.00
25	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	28.000	Each	\$16.00	\$448.00	\$16.00	\$448.00
26	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$21.00	\$672.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
27	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	44.000	Each	\$23.00	\$1,012.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00
28	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	62.000	CuYd	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$450.00	\$27,900.00
29	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	843.400	SqYd	\$21.50	\$18,133.10	\$20.00	\$16,868.00
30	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	310.500	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,552.50	\$11.20	\$3,477.60
31	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	31.100	SqYd	\$92.00	\$2,861.20	\$76.00	\$2,363.60
32	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	15.600	SqYd	\$95.00	\$1,482.00	\$105.00	\$1,638.00
33	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	15.600	SqYd	\$65.00	\$1,014.00	\$119.00	\$1,856.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 0292(14)64
 Project Location: Interstate 29 at SD Highway 44
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, End Block Modification, Approach Slabs and Guardrail

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

03/03/2011 Page 2 of 4
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
35	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	7.900	CuYd	\$82.00	\$647.80	\$625.00	\$4,937.50
36	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	843.400	SqYd	\$42.88	\$36,164.99	\$38.00	\$32,049.20
37	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
38	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	125.000	Ft	\$23.00	\$2,875.00	\$32.00	\$4,000.00
39	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
40	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
41	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	12.000	Each	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
42	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
43	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,515.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$3,030.00	\$4.00	\$6,060.00
44	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
45	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	1,328.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$332.00	\$0.33	\$438.24
46	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	2,288.000	Ft	\$1.30	\$2,974.40	\$1.50	\$3,432.00
47	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
48	635E7600	Maintenance of Traffic Signal(s)	10.000	Hour	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
49	670E3000	1.5' x 3' Type D Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
50	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	4.000	Each	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
51	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
52	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	84.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$1,596.00	\$10.00	\$840.00
53	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
54	680E2500	Porous Backfill	10.300	Ton	\$110.00	\$1,133.00	\$54.43	\$560.63
55	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
56	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
						\$274,574.11		\$342,392.97

Total Bid Amount

\$274,574.11

\$342,392.97

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 0292(14)64
 Project Location: Interstate 29 at SD Highway 44
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, End Block Modification, Approach Slabs and Guardrail

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

03/03/2011

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	116.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	44.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	200.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$50.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	834.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$12,510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	4.000	Ton	\$46.25	\$185.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	100.000	Ton	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	63.800	Ft	\$140.00	\$8,932.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	36.800	CuYd	\$100.00	\$3,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	43.100	CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,077.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	7.200	CuYd	\$2,200.00	\$15,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	145.200	SqYd	\$230.00	\$33,396.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	32.000	SqYd	\$455.00	\$14,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	7.200	CuYd	\$1,300.00	\$9,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	52.000	Each	\$22.00	\$1,144.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	522.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$1,044.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	28.000	Each	\$16.00	\$448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	32.000	Each	\$21.00	\$672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	44.000	Each	\$26.00	\$1,144.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	62.000	CuYd	\$330.00	\$20,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	843.400	SqYd	\$30.00	\$25,302.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	310.500	SqYd	\$11.00	\$3,415.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	31.100	SqYd	\$90.00	\$2,799.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	15.600	SqYd	\$100.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	15.600	SqYd	\$100.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: IM 0292(14)64
 Project Location: Interstate 29 at SD Highway 44
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, End Block Modification, Approach Slabs and Guardrail

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

03/03/2011

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	7.900	CuYd	\$180.00	\$1,422.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	843.400	SqYd	\$56.00	\$47,230.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	125.000	Ft	\$24.50	\$3,062.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$264.00	\$1,056.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	12.000	Each	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,515.000	Unit	\$2.10	\$3,181.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	1,328.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$358.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	2,288.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,288.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	635E7600	Maintenance of Traffic Signal(s)	10.000	Hour	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	670E3000	1.5' x 3' Type D Drop Inlet	4.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	84.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$966.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	680E2500	Porous Backfill	10.300	Ton	\$59.00	\$607.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$349,969.06		

Total Bid Amount

\$349,969.06

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

03/03/2011 Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$267,000.00	\$267,000.00	\$235,537.09	\$235,537.09
2	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	12.000	SqYd	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$31.52	\$378.24
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	100.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	525.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$945.00	\$4.00	\$2,100.00
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	8.000	Each	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
7	110E6270	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Termin	8.000	Each	\$166.00	\$1,328.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,896.000	CuYd	\$7.61	\$22,038.56	\$5.60	\$16,217.60
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	392.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,136.00	\$8.00	\$3,136.00
10	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	185.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$16.50	\$3,052.50
11	210E1005	Surface Preparation	15.700	Mile	\$4,600.00	\$72,220.00	\$3,500.00	\$54,950.00
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	6,347.000	Ton	\$3.65	\$23,166.55	\$7.15	\$45,381.05
13	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	13,175.000	Ton	\$3.39	\$44,663.25	\$7.15	\$94,201.25
14	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	595.000	Ton	\$432.00	\$257,040.00	\$520.00	\$309,400.00
15	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	3,576.600	Ton	\$578.00	\$2,067,274.80	\$578.00	\$2,067,274.80
16	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	95,293.000	Ton	\$19.70	\$1,877,272.10	\$21.50	\$2,048,799.50
17	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	943.700	Ton	\$167.00	\$157,597.90	\$160.00	\$150,992.00
18	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Con	30.600	Mile	\$300.00	\$9,180.00	\$300.00	\$9,180.00
19	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	95.400	Ton	\$792.00	\$75,556.80	\$750.00	\$71,550.00
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	79.400	Ton	\$489.00	\$38,826.60	\$500.00	\$39,700.00
21	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	70.900	Ton	\$630.00	\$44,667.00	\$550.00	\$38,995.00
22	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	48.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$13.00	\$624.00
23	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	458.000	Ton	\$573.00	\$262,434.00	\$560.00	\$256,480.00
24	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,296.000	Ton	\$27.00	\$88,992.00	\$25.00	\$82,400.00
25	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	16.000	Each	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00
27	630E5110	Reset Double Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
28	630E5140	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	525.000	Ft	\$6.75	\$3,543.75	\$9.50	\$4,987.50
29	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	8.000	Each	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
30	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
31	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	27.000	Each	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$13.00	\$351.00
32	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	18.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
33	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

03/03/2011 Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	720.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$13,680.00	\$19.00	\$13,680.00
35	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	263.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$4,997.00	\$19.00	\$4,997.00
36	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	18.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
37	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
38	634E0010	Flagging	1,020.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$22,603.20	\$22.16	\$22,603.20
39	634E0020	Pilot Car	470.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$17,751.90	\$37.77	\$17,751.90
40	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,614.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$2,614.00	\$1.00	\$2,614.00
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
42	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	47.000	Mile	\$285.00	\$13,395.00	\$285.00	\$13,395.00
43	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
						\$5,425,003.41		\$5,639,660.63

Total Bid Amount

\$5,425,003.41

\$5,639,660.63

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

03/03/2011 Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
 Central Specialties Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$151,539.91	\$151,539.91	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
2	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	12.000	SqYd	\$34.13	\$409.56	\$30.00	\$360.00
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	100.000	Ft	\$4.33	\$433.00	\$3.30	\$330.00
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	525.000	Ft	\$4.33	\$2,273.25	\$1.80	\$945.00
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	8.000	Each	\$81.20	\$649.60	\$20.00	\$160.00
7	110E6270	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Termin	8.000	Each	\$216.53	\$1,732.24	\$166.00	\$1,328.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,896.000	CuYd	\$6.06	\$17,549.76	\$14.00	\$40,544.00
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	392.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,136.00	\$8.00	\$3,136.00
10	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	185.000	MGal	\$17.86	\$3,304.10	\$12.00	\$2,220.00
11	210E1005	Surface Preparation	15.700	Mile	\$3,789.31	\$59,492.17	\$5,504.40	\$86,419.08
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	6,347.000	Ton	\$7.52	\$47,729.44	\$4.72	\$29,957.84
13	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	13,175.000	Ton	\$7.52	\$99,076.00	\$4.00	\$52,700.00
14	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	595.000	Ton	\$547.18	\$325,572.10	\$509.00	\$302,855.00
15	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	3,576.600	Ton	\$625.99	\$2,238,915.83	\$577.00	\$2,063,698.20
16	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	95,293.000	Ton	\$20.06	\$1,911,577.58	\$22.22	\$2,117,410.46
17	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	943.700	Ton	\$191.13	\$180,369.38	\$150.00	\$141,555.00
18	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Con	30.600	Mile	\$432.39	\$13,231.13	\$285.00	\$8,721.00
19	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	95.400	Ton	\$832.64	\$79,433.86	\$702.00	\$66,970.80
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	79.400	Ton	\$530.97	\$42,159.02	\$450.00	\$35,730.00
21	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	70.900	Ton	\$682.08	\$48,359.47	\$630.00	\$44,667.00
22	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	48.000	Ton	\$16.24	\$779.52	\$15.00	\$720.00
23	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	458.000	Ton	\$620.36	\$284,124.88	\$573.00	\$262,434.00
24	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,296.000	Ton	\$29.23	\$96,342.08	\$27.00	\$88,992.00
25	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,661.28	\$8,661.28	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	16.000	Each	\$77.95	\$1,247.20	\$43.00	\$688.00
27	630E5110	Reset Double Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$25.98	\$2,598.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00
28	630E5140	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	525.000	Ft	\$10.29	\$5,402.25	\$6.75	\$3,543.75
29	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	8.000	Each	\$140.75	\$1,126.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
30	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$433.06	\$3,464.48	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
31	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	27.000	Each	\$14.07	\$379.89	\$12.00	\$324.00
32	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	18.000	Ft	\$21.65	\$389.70	\$20.00	\$360.00
33	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$270.67	\$4,872.06	\$250.00	\$4,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

03/03/2011 Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
 Central Specialties Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	720.000	Gal	\$20.57	\$14,810.40	\$19.00	\$13,680.00
35	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	263.000	Gal	\$20.57	\$5,409.91	\$19.00	\$4,997.00
36	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	18.000	Ft	\$10.83	\$194.94	\$10.00	\$180.00
37	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$54.13	\$974.34	\$50.00	\$900.00
38	634E0010	Flagging	1,020.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$22,603.20	\$22.16	\$22,603.20
39	634E0020	Pilot Car	470.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$17,751.90	\$37.77	\$17,751.90
40	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,614.000	Unit	\$1.08	\$2,823.12	\$1.00	\$2,614.00
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,909.26	\$11,909.26	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
42	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	47.000	Mile	\$308.56	\$14,502.32	\$285.00	\$13,395.00
43	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$2,165.32	\$2,165.32	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
						\$5,731,425.45		\$5,739,200.23

Total Bid Amount

\$5,731,425.45

\$5,739,200.23

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 McLaughlin and Schulz, inc.

03/03/2011 Page 5 of 8
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$261,411.29	\$261,411.29
2	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	12.000	SqYd	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$373.75	\$4,485.00
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	100.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.27	\$427.00
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	525.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.27	\$2,241.75
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	8.000	Each	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$80.09	\$640.72
7	110E6270	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Termin	8.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$213.57	\$1,708.56
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,896.000	CuYd	\$5.60	\$16,217.60	\$5.86	\$16,970.56
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	392.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,136.00	\$8.00	\$3,136.00
10	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	185.000	MGal	\$16.50	\$3,052.50	\$28.36	\$5,246.60
11	210E1005	Surface Preparation	15.700	Mile	\$3,500.00	\$54,950.00	\$6,494.09	\$101,957.21
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	6,347.000	Ton	\$7.00	\$44,429.00	\$8.41	\$53,378.27
13	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	13,175.000	Ton	\$7.00	\$92,225.00	\$8.41	\$110,801.75
14	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	595.000	Ton	\$495.00	\$294,525.00	\$515.00	\$306,425.00
15	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	3,576.600	Ton	\$573.00	\$2,049,391.80	\$590.00	\$2,110,194.00
16	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	95,293.000	Ton	\$24.75	\$2,358,501.75	\$25.00	\$2,382,325.00
17	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	943.700	Ton	\$169.00	\$159,485.30	\$165.00	\$155,710.50
18	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Con	30.600	Mile	\$385.00	\$11,781.00	\$657.42	\$20,117.05
19	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	95.400	Ton	\$790.00	\$75,366.00	\$802.39	\$76,548.01
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	79.400	Ton	\$440.00	\$34,936.00	\$650.00	\$51,610.00
21	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	70.900	Ton	\$600.00	\$42,540.00	\$672.74	\$47,697.27
22	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	48.000	Ton	\$25.75	\$1,236.00	\$16.02	\$768.96
23	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	458.000	Ton	\$608.00	\$278,464.00	\$611.87	\$280,236.46
24	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,296.000	Ton	\$25.75	\$84,872.00	\$28.83	\$95,023.68
25	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,766.36	\$5,766.36
26	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	16.000	Each	\$72.00	\$1,152.00	\$76.89	\$1,230.24
27	630E5110	Reset Double Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.63	\$2,563.00
28	630E5140	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	525.000	Ft	\$9.50	\$4,987.50	\$10.14	\$5,323.50
29	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	8.000	Each	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$138.82	\$1,110.56
30	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$427.14	\$3,417.12
31	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	27.000	Each	\$13.00	\$351.00	\$13.88	\$374.76
32	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	18.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$21.36	\$384.48
33	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$266.96	\$4,805.28

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 McLaughlin and Schulz, inc.

03/03/2011 Page 6 of 8

Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	720.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$13,680.00	\$20.29	\$14,608.80
35	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	263.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$4,997.00	\$20.29	\$5,336.27
36	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	18.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$10.68	\$192.24
37	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$53.39	\$961.02
38	634E0010	Flagging	1,020.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$22,603.20	\$22.16	\$22,603.20
39	634E0020	Pilot Car	470.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$17,751.90	\$37.77	\$17,751.90
40	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,614.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$2,614.00	\$1.07	\$2,796.98
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,076.68	\$9,076.68
42	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	47.000	Mile	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	\$304.34	\$14,303.98
43	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,523.89	\$3,523.89
						\$5,992,039.55		\$6,206,390.90

Total Bid Amount

\$5,992,039.55

\$6,206,390.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 Knife River Corporation - North
 Central

03/03/2011

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$166,547.93	\$166,547.93	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E9900	Training Program	600.000	Hour	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	12.000	SqYd	\$42.27	\$507.24	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	100.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	525.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$945.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	8.000	Each	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E6270	Remove W Beam Guardrail Flared End Termin	8.000	Each	\$166.00	\$1,328.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,896.000	CuYd	\$5.09	\$14,740.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	392.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,136.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	185.000	MGal	\$13.20	\$2,442.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	210E1005	Surface Preparation	15.700	Mile	\$4,090.65	\$64,223.21	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	6,347.000	Ton	\$6.96	\$44,175.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	13,175.000	Ton	\$9.85	\$129,773.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	595.000	Ton	\$540.00	\$321,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	3,576.600	Ton	\$577.00	\$2,063,698.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	95,293.000	Ton	\$29.33	\$2,794,943.69	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	943.700	Ton	\$231.43	\$218,400.49	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Con	30.600	Mile	\$317.68	\$9,721.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	95.400	Ton	\$844.32	\$80,548.13	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	79.400	Ton	\$329.59	\$26,169.45	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	70.900	Ton	\$682.82	\$48,411.94	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	48.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	458.000	Ton	\$573.00	\$262,434.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	3,296.000	Ton	\$27.00	\$88,992.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$11,223.53	\$11,223.53	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	16.000	Each	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	630E5110	Reset Double Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	630E5140	Reset W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	525.000	Ft	\$6.75	\$3,543.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	8.000	Each	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	27.000	Each	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	18.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0034(130)406
 Project Location: SD 34 from 0.2 miles west of I 29 to the Minnesota State Line
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Moody

Bidder:
 Knife River Corporation - North
 Central

03/03/2011

Page 8 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	720.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$13,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	263.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$4,997.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	18.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	634E0010	Flagging	1,020.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$22,603.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	634E0020	Pilot Car	470.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$17,751.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,614.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$2,614.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$49,113.12	\$49,113.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	47.000	Mile	\$284.94	\$13,392.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$6,181.57	\$6,181.57	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$6,503,410.05		

Total Bid Amount

\$6,503,410.05